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Montgomery County
November 08, 2022

General Election

Election Summary Report

11/28/2022 2:19:27 PM

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups

Registered Voters: 415,942 of 607,301 (68.49%)

Ballots Cast: 415,942

OFFICIAL REPORT

United States Senator (Vote for 1)

Times Cast

Candidate

JOHN FETTERMAN
MEHMET OZ

ERIK GERHARDT
RICHARD L WEISS
DANIEL WASSMER
Write-in

Total Votes

Governor and Lieutenant Governor (Vote for 1)

Times Cast

Candidate

JOSH SHAPIRO AND AUSTIN
DAVIS

DOUGLAS V MASTRIANO
AND CARRIE LEWIS
DELROSSO

MATT HACKENBURG AND
TIM MCMASTER

CHRISTINA DIGIULIO AND
MICHAEL BAGDES-CANNING

JOE SOLOSKI AND NICOLE
SHULTZ

Write-in
Total Votes

Party
DEM
REP
LIB
GRE
KEY

Party

DEM

REP

LIB

GRE

KEY

Election Day
296,417

Election Day
161,293
126,277

4,090
1,609
1,208
548
295,025

Election Day

Election Day
296,417

Election Day

181,139

108,963

2,769

976

866

283
294,996

Election Day

Mail-in
116,958

Mail-in
96,915
16,317
1,298
875
534

183
116,122

Mail-in

Mail-in
116,480

Mail-in

102,443

11,962

676

393

299

67
115,840

Mail-in

Provisional

2,567

Provisional
1,999

483

28

18

10

4

2,542

Provisional

Provisional

2,567

Provisional

2,130

364

18

15

3

0
2,530

Provisional

Total

415,942 /607,301  68.49%

Total
260,207
143,077

5416
2,502
1,752
735
413,689

Total

Total

415,464 / 607,301  68.41%
Total

285,712

121,289

3,463

1,384

1,168

350
413,366

Total
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Representative in Congress (1st Congressional District) (Vote for 1)

Times Cast

Candidate

ASHLEY EHASZ
BRIAN FITZPATRICK
Write-in

Total Votes

Representative in Congress (4th Congressional District) (Vote for 1)

Times Cast

Candidate

MADELEINE DEAN
CHRISTIAN NASCIMENTO
Write-in

Total Votes

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District) (Vote for 1)

Times Cast

Candidate

MARY GAY SCANLON
DAVID GALLUCH
Write-in

Total Votes

Party
DEM
REP

Party
DEM
REP

Party
DEM
REP

Election Day
41,492

Election Day
15,130
25,683

164
40,977

Election Day

Election Day
223,635

Election Day
124,520
96,822

241

221,583

Election Day

Election Day
31,290

Election Day
21,359
9,529

38

30,926

Election Day

Mail-in
14,540

Mail-in
10,282
4,127
23
14,432

Mail-in

Mail-in
87,643

Mail-in
74,251
12,774

62
87,087

Mail-in

Mail-in
14,775

Mail-in
12,965
1,678
16
14,659

Mail-in

Provisional
306

Provisional
175

106

1

282

Provisional

Provisional

1,872

Provisional
1,491

322

2

1,815

Provisional

Provisional
389

Provisional
312

47

0

359

Provisional

Total
56,338 / 82,480

Total
25,587
29,916

188
55,691

Total

Total
313,150 / 451,503

Total
200,262
109,918

305
310,485

Total

Total
46,454 / 73,318

Total
34,636
11,254

54
45,944

Total

68.31%

69.36%

63.36%
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Senator in the General Assembly (4th Senatorial District) (Vote for 1)

Times Cast

Candidate

ART HAYWOOD
TODD JOHNSON
Write-in

Total Votes

Party
DEM
REP

Election Day
46,701

Election Day
31,597
14,165

60
45,822

Election Day

Mail-in
17,681

Mail-in
15,790
1,630
15
17,435

Mail-in

Provisional

422

Provisional
350

40

0

390

Provisional

Total
64,804 / 91,968

Total
47,737
15,835

75
63,647

Total

70.46%
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Senator in the General Assembly (12th Senatorial District) (Vote for 1)

Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total
Times Cast 95,194 35,781 779 131,754 /189,780 = 69.42%
Candidate Party Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total
MARIA COLLETT DEM 47,666 29,311 555 77,532
ROB DAVIES REP 45,889 5,982 162 52,033
Write-in 94 29 3 126
Total Votes 93,649 35,322 720 129,691
Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total

Senator in the General Assembly (24th Senatorial District) (Vote for 1)

Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total
Times Cast 72,482 24,928 500 97,910 / 145,703  67.20%
Candidate Party Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total
JILL DENNIN DEM 29,474 19,076 339 48,889
TRACY PENNYCUICK REP 42,156 5,581 135 47,872
Write-in 71 17 1 89
Total Votes 71,701 24,674 475 96,850
Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total

Senator in the General Assembly (44th Senatorial District) (Vote for 1)

Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total
Times Cast 17,813 8,271 153 26,237 /37,985  69.07%
Candidate Party Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total
KATIE MUTH DEM 8,486 6,573 108 15,167
JESSICA FLORIO REP 9,090 1,606 38 10,734
Write-in 23 11 0 34
Total Votes 17,599 8,190 146 25,935
Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total

Representative in the General Assembly (53rd Legislative District) (Vote for 1)

Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total
Times Cast 20,456 6,957 177 27,590 /42,254  65.30%
Candidate Party Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total
STEVE MALAGARI DEM 10,691 5,763 124 16,578
JENNIFER NEHA SODHA REP 9,435 1,097 28 10,560
Write-in 52 10 0 62
Total Votes 20,178 6,870 152 27,200

Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total
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Representative in the General Assembly (54th Legislative District) (Vote for 1)

Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total
Times Cast 15,293 5,184 149 20,626 /36,506  56.50%
Candidate Party Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total
GREG SCOTT DEM 9,857 4,414 108 14,379
ALLEN ARTHUR ANDERSON REP 5,034 634 17 5,685
Write-in 50 11 0 61
Total Votes 14,941 5,059 125 20,125
Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total

Representative in the General Assembly (61st Legislative District) (Vote for 1)

Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total
Times Cast 23,714 11,058 239 35011/48354 7241%
Candidate Party Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total
LIZ HANBIDGE DEM 12,304 8,959 172 21,435
JESSIE BRADICA REP 11,077 1,970 45 13,092
Write-in 25 9 1 35
Total Votes 23,406 10,938 218 34,562
Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total

Representative in the General Assembly (70th Legislative District) (Vote for 1)

Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total
Times Cast 24,012 9,253 172 33,437 /48,066  69.56%
Candidate Party Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total
MATT BRADFORD DEM 12,213 7,708 130 20,051
ARTHUR C BUSTARD REP 11,431 1,415 24 12,870
Write-in 24 6 0 30
Total Votes 23,668 9,129 154 32,951
Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total

Representative in the General Assembly (131st Legislative District) (Vote for 1)

Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total
Times Cast 9,043 2,540 49 11,632/16919  68.75%
Candidate Party Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total
KEVIN BRANCO DEM 2,917 1,900 28 4,845
MILOU MACKENZIE REP 6,020 614 20 6,654
Write-in 10 2 0 12
Total Votes 8,947 2,516 48 11,511

Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total
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Representative in the General Assembly (146th Legislative District) (Vote for 1)

Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total
Times Cast 19,781 6,362 133 26,276 /43,518  60.38%
Candidate Party Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total
JOE CIRESI DEM 10,595 5.396 100 16,091
THOMAS NEAFCY REP 8,996 917 22 9,935
Write-in 29 8 0 37
Total Votes 19,620 6,321 122 26,063
Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total

Representative in the General Assembly (147th Legislative District) (Vote for 1)

Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total
Times Cast 25,111 7,530 141 32,782 /46,987 69.77%
Candidate Party Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total
ALEXANDRA WISSER DEM 8,867 5,665 94 14,626
DONNA M SCHEUREN REP 15,879 1,750 38 17,667
Write-in 28 7 0 35
Total Votes 24,774 7,422 132 32,328
Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total

Representative in the General Assembly (148th Legislative District) (Vote for 1)

Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total
Times Cast 23,663 12,780 293 36,736 /49,136 74.76%
Candidate Party Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total
MARY JO DALEY DEM 15,954 11,276 256 27,486
FRAN O'DONNELL REP 7,214 1,245 29 8,488
Write-in 22 13 0 35
Total Votes 23,190 12,534 285 36,009
Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total

Representative in the General Assembly (149th Legislative District) (Vote for 1)

Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total
Times Cast 20,861 9,854 237 30,952 /46,328 66.81%
Candidate Party Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total
TIM BRIGGS DEM 13,067 8,394 177 21,638
NANCY PRICE REP 7411 1,231 38 8,680
Write-in 30 15 0 45
Total Votes 20,508 9,640 215 30,363

Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total
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Representative in the General Assembly (150th Legislative District) (Vote for 1)

Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total
Times Cast 20,863 9,766 188 30,817 /44,609  69.08%
Candidate Party Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total
JOE WEBSTER DEM 9,901 7,788 133 17,822
BETH ANN BITTNER MAZZA REP 10,712 1,854 44 12,610
Write-in 21 8 0 29
Total Votes 20,634 9,650 177 30,461
Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total

Representative in the General Assembly (151st Legislative District) (Vote for 1)

Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total
Times Cast 24,086 9,669 210 33,965 /47,948  70.84%
Candidate Party Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total
MELISSA CERRATO DEM 10,003 6,678 124 16,805
TODD STEPHENS REP 13,764 2,904 74 16,742
Write-in 58 10 1 69
Total Votes 23,825 9,592 199 33,616
Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total

Representative in the General Assembly (152nd Legislative District) (Vote for

1)

Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total
Times Cast 21,823 6,912 169 28,904 / 43,147 = 66.99%
Candidate Party Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total
NANCY GUENST DEM 11,262 5,745 111 17,118
JOHN WEINRICH REP 10,239 1,101 44 11,384
Write-in 34 4 1 39
Total Votes 21,535 6,850 156 28,541
Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total

Representative in the General Assembly (153rd Legislative District) (Vote for 1)

Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total
Times Cast 24,427 8,887 183 33,497 /46,121  72.63%
Candidate Party Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total
BEN SANCHEZ DEM 14,722 7,728 150 22,600
LARRY ULRICH REP 9,208 1,026 21 10,255
Write-in 44 7 0 51
Total Votes 23,974 8,761 171 32,906

Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total
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Representative in the General Assembly (154th Legislative District) (Vote for 1)

Election Day
Times Cast 23,284
Candidate Party Election Day
NAPOLEON NELSON DEM 17,375
ANGELINA BANKS REP 5,566
Write-in 30
Total Votes 22,971

Election Day

Limerick Township Ballot Question (Vote for 1)

Election Day
Times Cast 7,740
Candidate Party Election Day
Yes 3,472
No 3,987
Total Votes 7,459

Election Day

Towamencin Township Government Study Commission Question (Vote for 1)

Election Day
Times Cast 6,775
Candidate Party Election Day
Yes 3,614
No 2,745
Total Votes 6,359

Election Day

Mail-in
9,728

Mail-in
8,853
729

12
9,594

Mail-in

Mail-in
2,576

Mail-in
1,386
1,096
2,482

Mail-in

Mail-in
2,646
Mail-in
1,759

730
2,489

Mail-in

Provisional
227

Provisional
190

17

0

207

Provisional

Provisional
36

Provisional
14
16
30

Provisional

Provisional
57

Provisional
37

7

44

Provisional

Total
33,239/ 47,408

Total
26,418
6,312
42
32,772

Total

Total
10,352 / 14,826

Total
4,872
5,099
9,971

Total

Total
9,478 / 13,303

Total
5410
3,482
8,892

Total

70.11%

69.82%

71.25%

11/28/2022 2:19:27 PM



Page: 8 of 8 11/28/2022 2:19:27 PM

Towamencin Government Study Commission (Vote for 7)

Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total
Times Cast 6,775 2,646 57 9478 /13303 71.25%
Candidate Party Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total
DOUGLAS L KILE NOP 2,564 600 16 3,180
CONNIE BROWN NOP 2,639 703 20 3,362
CHRISTINA GALLAGHER NOP 2,907 1,553 25 4,485
GISELA KOCH NOP 2,437 1,387 24 3,848
JEFFREY K BAER NOP 2,437 571 13 3,021
MARTIN COHEN NOP 2,416 1,331 22 3,769
KOFI OSEI NOP 2,374 1,355 18 3,747
NANCY J BECKER NOP 2,630 719 18 3,367
RICHARD TODD FISHER NOP 2,333 507 12 2,852
MARK WARREN NOP 2,339 1,259 21 3,619
AMY TARLO NOP 2,466 604 18 3,088
JENNIFER FOSTER NOP 2,617 1,456 29 4,102
DON LEPP NOP 2,291 1,244 17 3,552
MICHAEL E MAIN NOP 2,117 450 13 2,580
Write-in 153 63 0 216
Total Votes 34,720 13,802 266 48,788

Election Day Mail-in Provisional Total



