Page: 1 of 8 11/28/2022 2:19:27 PM

Election Summary Report

General Election Montgomery County November 08, 2022

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups OFFICIAL REPORT

Registered Voters: 415,942 of 607,301 (68.49%)

Ballots Cast: 415,942

United States Senator (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		296,417	116,958	2,567	415,942 / 607,301	68.49%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
JOHN FETTERMAN	DEM	161,293	96,915	1,999	260,207	
MEHMET OZ	REP	126,277	16,317	483	143,077	
ERIK GERHARDT	LIB	4,090	1,298	28	5,416	
RICHARD L WEISS	GRE	1,609	875	18	2,502	
DANIEL WASSMER	KEY	1,208	534	10	1,752	
Write-in		548	183	4	735	
Total Votes		295,025	116,122	2,542	413,689	
		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	

Governor and Lieutenant Governor (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		296,417	116,480	2,567	415,464 / 607,301	68.41%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
JOSH SHAPIRO AND AUSTIN DAVIS	DEM	181,139	102,443	2,130	285,712	
DOUGLAS V MASTRIANO AND CARRIE LEWIS DELROSSO	REP	108,963	11,962	364	121,289	
MATT HACKENBURG AND TIM MCMASTER	LIB	2,769	676	18	3,463	
CHRISTINA DIGIULIO AND MICHAEL BAGDES-CANNING	GRE	976	393	15	1,384	
JOE SOLOSKI AND NICOLE SHULTZ	KEY	866	299	3	1,168	
Write-in		283	67	0	350	
Total Votes		294,996	115,840	2,530	413,366	
		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	

Page: 2 of 8 11/28/2022 2:19:27 PM

Representative in Congress (1st Congressional District) (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		41,492	14,540	306	56,338 / 82,480	68.31%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
ASHLEY EHASZ	DEM	15,130	10,282	175	25,587	
BRIAN FITZPATRICK	REP	25,683	4,127	106	29,916	
Write-in		164	23	1	188	
Total Votes		40,977	14,432	282	55,691	
		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	

Representative in Congress (4th Congressional District) (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		223,635	87,643	1,872	313,150 / 451,503	69.36%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
MADELEINE DEAN	DEM	124,520	74,251	1,491	200,262	
CHRISTIAN NASCIMENTO	REP	96,822	12,774	322	109,918	
Write-in		241	62	2	305	
Total Votes		221,583	87,087	1,815	310,485	
		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District) (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		31,290	14,775	389	46,454 / 73,318	63.36%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
MARY GAY SCANLON	DEM	21,359	12,965	312	34,636	
DAVID GALLUCH	REP	9,529	1,678	47	11,254	
Write-in		38	16	0	54	
Total Votes		30,926	14,659	359	45,944	
		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	

Senator in the General Assembly (4th Senatorial District) (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		46,701	17,681	422	64,804 / 91,968	70.46%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
ART HAYWOOD	DEM	31,597	15,790	350	47,737	
TODD JOHNSON	REP	14,165	1,630	40	15,835	
Write-in		60	15	0	75	
Total Votes		45,822	17,435	390	63,647	
		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	

Page: 3 of 8 11/28/2022 2:19:27 PM

Senator in the General Assembly (12th Senatorial District) (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		95,194	35,781	779	131,754 / 189,780	69.42%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
MARIA COLLETT	DEM	47,666	29,311	555	77,532	
ROB DAVIES	REP	45,889	5,982	162	52,033	
Write-in		94	29	3	126	
Total Votes		93,649	35,322	720	129,691	
		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	

Senator in the General Assembly (24th Senatorial District) (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		72,482	24,928	500	97,910 / 145,703	67.20%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
JILL DENNIN	DEM	29,474	19,076	339	48,889	
TRACY PENNYCUICK	REP	42,156	5,581	135	47,872	
Write-in		71	17	1	89	
Total Votes		71,701	24,674	475	96,850	
		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	

Senator in the General Assembly (44th Senatorial District) (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		17,813	8,271	153	26,237 / 37,985	69.07%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
KATIE MUTH	DEM	8,486	6,573	108	15,167	
JESSICA FLORIO	REP	9,090	1,606	38	10,734	
Write-in		23	11	0	34	
Total Votes		17,599	8,190	146	25,935	
		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	

Representative in the General Assembly (53rd Legislative District) (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		20,456	6,957	177	27,590 / 42,254	65.30%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
STEVE MALAGARI	DEM	10,691	5,763	124	16,578	
JENNIFER NEHA SODHA	REP	9,435	1,097	28	10,560	
Write-in		52	10	0	62	
Total Votes		20,178	6,870	152	27,200	
		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	

Page: 4 of 8 11/28/2022 2:19:27 PM

Representative in the General Assembly (54th Legislative District) (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		15,293	5,184	149	20,626 / 36,506	56.50%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
GREG SCOTT	DEM	9,857	4,414	108	14,379	
ALLEN ARTHUR ANDERSON	REP	5,034	634	17	5,685	
Write-in		50	11	0	61	
Total Votes		14,941	5,059	125	20,125	
		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	

Representative in the General Assembly (61st Legislative District) (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		23,714	11,058	239	35,011 / 48,354	72.41%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
LIZ HANBIDGE	DEM	12,304	8,959	172	21,435	
JESSIE BRADICA	REP	11,077	1,970	45	13,092	
Write-in		25	9	1	35	
Total Votes		23,406	10,938	218	34,562	
		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	

Representative in the General Assembly (70th Legislative District) (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		24,012	9,253	172	33,437 / 48,066	69.56%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
MATT BRADFORD	DEM	12,213	7,708	130	20,051	
ARTHUR C BUSTARD	REP	11,431	1,415	24	12,870	
Write-in		24	6	0	30	
Total Votes		23,668	9,129	154	32,951	
		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	

Representative in the General Assembly (131st Legislative District) (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		9,043	2,540	49	11,632 / 16,919	68.75%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
KEVIN BRANCO	DEM	2,917	1,900	28	4,845	
MILOU MACKENZIE	REP	6,020	614	20	6,654	
Write-in		10	2	0	12	
Total Votes		8,947	2,516	48	11,511	
		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	

Page: 5 of 8 11/28/2022 2:19:27 PM

Representative in the General Assembly (146th Legislative District) (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		19,781	6,362	133	26,276 / 43,518	60.38%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
JOE CIRESI	DEM	10,595	5,396	100	16,091	
THOMAS NEAFCY	REP	8,996	917	22	9,935	
Write-in		29	8	0	37	
Total Votes		19,620	6,321	122	26,063	
		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	

Representative in the General Assembly (147th Legislative District) (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		25,111	7,530	141	32,782 / 46,987	69.77%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
ALEXANDRA WISSER	DEM	8,867	5,665	94	14,626	
DONNA M SCHEUREN	REP	15,879	1,750	38	17,667	
Write-in		28	7	0	35	
Total Votes		24,774	7,422	132	32,328	
		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	

Representative in the General Assembly (148th Legislative District) (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		23,663	12,780	293	36,736 / 49,136	74.76%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
MARY JO DALEY	DEM	15,954	11,276	256	27,486	
FRAN O'DONNELL	REP	7,214	1,245	29	8,488	
Write-in		22	13	0	35	
Total Votes		23,190	12,534	285	36,009	
		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	

Representative in the General Assembly (149th Legislative District) (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		20,861	9,854	237	30,952 / 46,328	66.81%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
TIM BRIGGS	DEM	13,067	8,394	177	21,638	
NANCY PRICE	REP	7,411	1,231	38	8,680	
Write-in		30	15	0	45	
Total Votes		20,508	9,640	215	30,363	
		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	

Page: 6 of 8 11/28/2022 2:19:27 PM

Representative in the General Assembly (150th Legislative District) (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		20,863	9,766	188	30,817 / 44,609	69.08%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
JOE WEBSTER	DEM	9,901	7,788	133	17,822	
BETH ANN BITTNER MAZZA	REP	10,712	1,854	44	12,610	
Write-in		21	8	0	29	
Total Votes		20,634	9,650	177	30,461	
		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	

Representative in the General Assembly (151st Legislative District) (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		24,086	9,669	210	33,965 / 47,948	70.84%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
MELISSA CERRATO	DEM	10,003	6,678	124	16,805	
TODD STEPHENS	REP	13,764	2,904	74	16,742	
Write-in		58	10	1	69	
Total Votes		23,825	9,592	199	33,616	
		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	

Representative in the General Assembly (152nd Legislative District) (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		21,823	6,912	169	28,904 / 43,147	66.99%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
NANCY GUENST	DEM	11,262	5,745	111	17,118	
JOHN WEINRICH	REP	10,239	1,101	44	11,384	
Write-in		34	4	1	39	
Total Votes		21,535	6,850	156	28,541	
		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	

Representative in the General Assembly (153rd Legislative District) (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		24,427	8,887	183	33,497 / 46,121	72.63%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
BEN SANCHEZ	DEM	14,722	7,728	150	22,600	
LARRY ULRICH	REP	9,208	1,026	21	10,255	
Write-in		44	7	0	51	
Total Votes		23,974	8,761	171	32,906	
		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	

Page: 7 of 8 11/28/2022 2:19:27 PM

Representative in the General Assembly (154th Legislative District) (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		23,284	9,728	227	33,239 / 47,408	70.11%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
NAPOLEON NELSON	DEM	17,375	8,853	190	26,418	
ANGELINA BANKS	REP	5,566	729	17	6,312	
Write-in		30	12	0	42	
Total Votes		22,971	9,594	207	32,772	
		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	

Limerick Township Ballot Question (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		7,740	2,576	36	10,352 / 14,826	69.82%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
Yes		3,472	1,386	14	4,872	
No		3,987	1,096	16	5,099	
Total Votes		7,459	2,482	30	9,971	
		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	

Towamencin Township Government Study Commission Question (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		6,775	2,646	57	9,478 / 13,303	71.25%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	
Yes		3,614	1,759	37	5,410	
No		2,745	730	7	3,482	
Total Votes		6,359	2,489	44	8,892	
		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	

Page: 8 of 8 11/28/2022 2:19:27 PM

Towamencin Government Study Commission (Vote for 7)

		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total		
Times Cast		6,775	2,646	57	9,478 / 13,303	71.25%	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total	Total	
DOUGLAS L KILE	NOP	2,564	600	16	3,180		
CONNIE BROWN	NOP	2,639	703	20	3,362		
CHRISTINA GALLAGHER	NOP	2,907	1,553	25	4,485		
GISELA KOCH	NOP	2,437	1,387	24	3,848		
JEFFREY K BAER	NOP	2,437	571	13	3,021		
MARTIN COHEN	NOP	2,416	1,331	22	3,769		
KOFI OSEI	NOP	2,374	1,355	18	3,747		
NANCY J BECKER	NOP	2,630	719	18	3,367		
RICHARD TODD FISHER	NOP	2,333	507	12	2,852		
MARK WARREN	NOP	2,339	1,259	21	3,619		
AMY TARLO	NOP	2,466	604	18	3,088		
JENNIFER FOSTER	NOP	2,617	1,456	29	4,102		
DON LEPP	NOP	2,291	1,244	17	3,552		
MICHAEL E MAIN	NOP	2,117	450	13	2,580		
Write-in		153	63	0	216		
Total Votes		34,720	13,802	266	48,788		
		Election Day	Mail-in	Provisional	Total		